
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1467
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS IN BIHAR
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for construction of a highway from Musari Gharari to Samastipur via Mathurapur-Islamnagar, Singhia-Kusheshwar Asthan-Phultoda Ghat upto Khagaria in the State of Bihar has been lying pending;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the present status of the project;

(c) the number of public representative who have also made this demand for construction of the said highway and the action taken thereon; and

(d) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved by the Government.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) : No, Madam..

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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